West Bengal Form No. 27

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2440		0.4=/22	21.1.22
Dist. Jalpaiguri P.S. NIP	Year 2023	FIR No	te01.4.25
2. i) Act Sections	II) Act		
iii) Act. Bengal Facille Sections	469(0)	iv) Others Acts & Sections	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day	Date From	Date To	
Time Period	Time From	Time To	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	n 01.4.23	Time09;	35 143
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	2.2	Time 091	35 GLB
4. Type of Information	ten	Written / Opal	
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distant	ce from PS	Beat No	
(b) Address Jalana Wila 3	Taushin Shan	Tinagar, P.S. MIF	Jalfaiguri
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station. the		District	
6. Complainant / Informant :		. District	*
(a) Name 41 Newston	2 Biswas		
(b) Father's / Husband's Name			
(c) Date / Year of Birth			
(e) Passport No			
(f) Occupation			
(g) Address # NJP P5	>	()	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accus	sed with full particulars	Dulal Das (60).	go Li Gour en.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Į	Zass of Salehauiti.	Dakoum
	ن ن	hortingas, Ps.	100 P. Daipaga
			,
			Na.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Compla	inant / Information		
,			
			· Y
	1 * 5		
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Att	ach separate sheet, if necessary) :		
	<u></u>		
× :			
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved		<i>y</i>	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	1. 2. 100	111 Has on Asi	at cohiele 3B
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if rec	quired): Uniquid a	so FIR is repud	used overleaf
13. Action Taken : Since the above report rev	reals commission of offence(s) a	s mentioned at item No. 2., Registe	red the case and took up th
13. Action Taken : Since the above report rev investigation / directed	51 Phadeep Di	yoli	to take u
investigation / refused investigation / trans	sferred to P.S.	7	on point
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Cominformant free of cost.	plaint / Informant, admitted to	be correctly recorded and a copy	given to the Complainan
	1.		()

Noted an original complet.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name SI PARIHA SARATHI DAS
Rank: No. 0/C NJP PS/5PC

To, The Officer-In-Charge, New jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: FIR.

Sir, With due respect, I am producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Dulal Das (60) s/o Lt. Gour Chandra Das of Dakshin Shantinagar, Jabravita, PS- New Jalpaiguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri under arrest and the following articles under seizure. The ground of arrest duly been communicated with him.

- 15 (Fifteen) bottle of 70 up Himalaya Fata Fati Country Spirit containing 300 1. ml in each bottle.
- 04 (Four) Botle of Tuborg Strong Premium beer containing 650 ml in each 2.
- 03 (Three) bottle of Kingfisher strong premium beer containing 650 ml in each 3. bottle

I, SI-Newton Biswas presently attached with NJP PS under your kind control beg to state that on 01.04.2023 at 0715 hrs I received a secret source information that one person namely Dulal Das (60) s/o Lt. Gour Chandra Das of Dakshin Shantinagar, Jabravita, PS- New Jalpaiguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri is selling ID liquor illegally at his shop at Dakshin Shantinagar, Jabravita under NJP P.S. Accordingly, I diarized the fact in the General diary vide NJP PS GDE No: 10 date: 01.04.2023 and informed the fact to you. As per your kind direction and instruction myself along with HG/794 Ranjit Roy, CV/116 Rohit Kumar Mahato, VP/13 Jamirul Islam, CV/306 Biswajit Roy all of NJP PS, SPC left for Dakshin Shantinagar, Jabravita, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri to work out the information in hand. At 0745 hrs we arrived at Dakshin Shantinagar, Jabravita area under New Jalpaiguri PS, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and being identified by the source I held raid his shop where the above noted accused person selling ID Liquior . Accordingly as per the indication of Source I managed to apprehended him. On being asked he disclosed his identity as noted above and also disclosed that he is selling ID liquor at his shop since long for his illegal gain. On search the above noted I/D liquor recovered from his Shop. On demand he failed to produce any documents/licence in respect of store/sale the I/D liquor recovered from his Shop. Accordingly, I seized the above noted I/D liquor from his possession under proper seizure list and arrested him under proper memo of arrest and observing all the formalities of arrest. The whole process of search & seizure was made in between 0815 hrs to 0845 hrs

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before your kind honour that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the accused namely Dulal Das (60) s/o Lt. Gour Chandra Das of Dakshin Shantinagar, Jabravita, PS- New Jalpaiguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and arrange for its Yours faithfully, investigation.

Enclo: Seizure List Memo of arrest.

Received on 01.4.23 at 09:35 hours wide 6, DE NO 22 289/23 Dt. 01. 4. 23 4/8

289/23 Dt. 01. 4. 23 4/8

46 A (C) of B.E. Act.

Office Station New Jaipan Police Station

61. Mouted Birmar (SI-Newton Biswas) New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate Date - 01.04.2023.